
    
 
Carson Pass Interpretative Hikes. Docents lead and teach their passion! Not experts, just hobbyists. 

ENFIA 2021 
Interpretative 
Walks/Hikes  
At Carson Pass ! 

    
June 25: (Friday at 10 am)  Laurel Gromer  Calling All Junior Rangers 
June 26 (Saturday at 2 pm) Rita Borselli  Water Color Wild Flowers 
June 27(Sunday at 10 am)  Rita Borselli  Water Color Wild Flowers  
 
July 2 (Friday at 10 am)  Lu Belancio  Wild Flowers Hike!!  
July 3 (Saturday at 10 am) David Woodruff   Walk Among the Trees 
July 4 (Sunday at 10 am) Lu Belancio  Wild Flowers Hike!! 
   
July 10 (Saturday at 10 am) Rita Borselli   Water Color Wild Flowers 
July 11 Sunday at 10 am) Rita Borselli  Water Color Wild Flowers 
 
July 17: (Saturday at 10 am) Marc Hoshovsky Geology of the Mokelumne 
July 18: (Sunday at 10 am) Marc Hoshovsky Geology of the Mokelumne 
July 19: (Monday at 10 am)  Frank Tortorich   History Hike 
July 20: (Tuesday at 10 am) Frank Tortorich  The Old Man and the Mountain 
 
July 23: (Friday at 10 am)  Lisa Irving-Peterson Backpacking Hacks 
July 24: (Saturday at 10 am) David Woodruff  Walk Among the Trees 
July 24: (Saturday at 10 am) Carl Gwyn  Geology of the Mokelumne 
July 25: (Sunday at 10 am) Laurel Gromer   Calling All Junior Rangers  
July 25:  (Sunday at 10 am) Carl Gwyn   Geology of the Mokelumne 
   
July 31 (Saturday 10 am) Mike Mahoney   Birds of the Carson Pass 
 
Aug 14: (Saturday at 10 am) David Woodruff  Walk Among the Trees  
 
Aug 23: (Monday at 10 am) Frank Tortorich   History Hike 
Aug 24:  (Tuesday at 10 am) Frank Tortorich   The Old Man and the Mountain 
 
Aug 28: (Saturday at 10 am) David Woodruff   Walk Among the Trees 
 
All ENFIA Interpretative Hikes begin at Carson Pass Information Station on HWY 88. J 
Participants may call (209-252-8606) to reserve a spot or arrive early and sign up. All walks are 
limited to 10 participants. ENFIA does not charge a fee for these interpretative walks. The 
walks might be cancelled for weather or other unforeseen circumstances.  
For more information call 209-258-8606 or look on our webpage at 
ENFIA.org or our Facebook page at Carson Pass Information Station. 


